
Sensory Mood Light Instructions

Getting Started

Warnings
•	Suitable for use with children under adult supervision.  This 
is not a toy.
•	Power adapter & remote are not waterproof, keep away 
from water.
•	In fast flashing or strobe mode the light source may 
potentially trigger seizures with children that have a history of 
photosensitive epilepsy.

Warning: product contains Li-ion batteries. Please 
adhere to the following battery guidelines to avoid risk 

of injury or fire damage.
•	Use only the original tickit certified charger.
•	Do not leave on charge overnight, overcharging can cause 
overheating, which in turn can trigger thermal runaway and 
fire.
•	If left unattended while charging, place on charge with the 
base facing upwards with charging light clearly visible, keep 
away from combustibles, fabrics, carpets, soft furnishings, 
etc. Disconnect charger when fully charged.
•	Avoid dropping, crushing, puncturing, or disassembling the 
battery; physical damage can cause internal short circuits 
and fires.
•	Recycle responsibly at designated centres; never place 
batteries in general refuse.
•	Please retain this information for future reference.

Troubleshooting
•	A delay between colour changes in any of the four modes, 
this means the battery is very low. Turn OFF and then charge 
fully for 8-10 hours.
•	Extend battery life by charging when power is low, rather 
than allowing light to become completely exhausted. Usage 
time will reduce when running Flash/ Strobe/Fade/Smooth 
program.
•	Remote not responding but light can be turned ON/OFF 
manually at the base. Check condition and that batteries are 
correctly installed.

•	Select the charging adaptor Fig 1 and Fig 2
•	Open the rubber cover on the charging socket at the base 
of the unit, plug in the charger, the red indicator (•) will light 
during charging. 
•	Charge for 8-10 hours, the green indicator (•) will light when 
fully charged.
•	Unplug the charger and replace the rubber cover before use. 
•	Always charge with the light in the OFF position. 
•	Do not use continually with the charger connected to the 
mains.

Remote Control Instructions
Brightness / Speed Control

12 Additional Colours

Flash, Strobe,  
Fade & Smooth

Turn ON / OFF

4 Primary Colours

Battery Warning

 Technical Specifications
•	 (IP65 rated) Light unit suitable for indoor use.
•	 Operating time 5-10 hours (depending on program setting).
•	 Charger Input - AC 100V-240V 50/60HZ - Output DC5V.
•	 Battery replacement for remote: 2 x AAA.
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Keep batteries away from children. If swallowed, contact 
a doctor immediately. Do not attempt to recharge, install 
backwards, expose to fire, or combine with other battery 
types, as the batteries may explode or leak, causing burns 
and other injuries. Replace all used batteries at the same 
time. Do not combine with used batteries.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2
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Pour commencer

Avertissements
•	Usage convenant aux enfants sous la surveillance d’un 
adulte. Ceci n’est pas un jouet. 
•	L’adaptateur et la télécommande ne sont pas étanchées, tenir 
à l’écart de l’eau. 
•	En mode de clignotement rapide ou stroboscopique, la 
source lumineuse peut potentiellement déclencher des 
crises chez les enfants ayant des antécédents d’épilepsie 
photosensible. 

Attention ce produit contient des piles Li-ion. Veuillez 
respecter les directives suivantes concernant les piles 

pour éviter tout risque de blessure ou d’incendie.
•	 Utilisez uniquement le chargeur d’origine certifié tickit.
•	 Ne laissez pas l’appareil en charge toute la nuit, une 
surcharge peut provoquer une surchauffe, ce qui peut 
déclencher un emballement thermique et un incendie.
•	 S’il est laissé sans surveillance pendant le chargement, 
placez-le en charge avec la base tournée vers le haut avec le 
voyant de chargement clairement visible, tenez-le à l’écart des 
combustibles, des tissus, des tapis, des tissus d’ameublement, 
etc. Débranchez le chargeur lorsqu’il est complètement 
chargé.
•	 Évitez de laisser tomber, d’écraser, de percer ou de 
démonter la pile ; des dommages physiques peuvent 
provoquer des courts-circuits internes et des incendies.
•	 Recyclez de manière responsable dans les centres 
désignés; ne jetez jamais les piles dans les déchets généraux.
•	Veuillez conserver cette notice pour référence future. 

Guide de dépannage
•	 L’éclairage s’éteint entre les changements de couleur 

dans les 4 modes – cela signifie que la pile est très faible. 
Éteignez l’éclairage puis rechargez complètement pendant 
8 à 10 heures.

•	 Prolongez la durée de vie de la pile en la rechargeant 
lorsque la puissance est faible, plutôt que d’attendre qu’elle 
soit déchargée à fond. La durée d’utilisation est réduite en 
mode de Clignotement/Stroboscope/Fondu/Lisse. 

•	 La télécommande ne marche pas mais l’éclairage peut 
être allumé/éteint manuellement à partir du bloc central. 
Vérifiez que la pile est en bon état et correctement 
installée.

•	 Sélectionnez le bon adaptateur de charge. Fig 1 et Fig 2 
•	 Ouvrez le capuchon en caoutchouc sur la prise de 

recharge de l’appareil et branchez le chargeur. Le voyant 
rouge (•) est allumé durant la charge. 

•	 Rechargez pendant 8 à 10 heures, le voyant vert (•) 
s’allumera une fois l’éclairage rechargé complètement.

•	 Débranchez le chargeur et reposez le capuchon en 
caoutchouc avant l’usage. 

•	 Rechargez toujours avec l’éclairage éteint (OFF). 
•	 N’utilisez pas l’éclairage continuellement avec le chargeur 

branché sur le courant secteur.

Mode d’emploi de la télécommande
Réglage de la luminosité / de la vitesse

12 couleurs 
supplémentaires

Clignotement, Strobostoque, 
Fondu et Lisse

Arrêt / Marche

4 couleurs primaires

Avertisseur de batterie

 Infos techniques
•	 (Classé IP65) Appareil lumineux convenant à une utilisation 

en intérieur
•	 Durée de fonctionnement 5 à 10 heures (selon le réglage 

du programme). 
•	 Entrée chargeur - AC 100V-240V 50/60HZ - Sortie DC5V.
•	 Remplacement de la pile de la télécommande : 2 x AAA.

Mode d’emploi - Panneaux sensoriels 

Découverte et Luisants
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Conserver les piles hors de portée des enfants. En cas 
d’ingestion, consulter un médecin immédiatement. Ne pas 
tenter pas de recharger, d’installer à l’envers, d’exposer au 
feu ou de mélanger avec d’autres types de piles, au risque 
d’explosion ou de fuite, provoquant des brûlures et autres 
blessures. Remplacer toutes les piles usagées en même 
temps. Ne pas mélanger avec des piles usagées.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2
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Erste Schritte

Warnhinweise
•	Geeignet für Kinder unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen. 
Dies ist kein Spielzeug. 
•	Das Netzteil und die Fernbedienung sind nicht wasserfest. 
Von Wasser fernhalten. 
•	Im Flash- oder Strobe-Modus kann die Lichtquelle bei 
Kindern mit photosensitiver Epilepsie u. U. Anfälle auslösen. 

Vorsicht: Das Produkt enthält Lithium-Ionen-
Batterien. Bitte befolgen Sie die nachstehenden 
Gebrauchshinweise, um die Verletzungs- und 

Feuergefahr zu reduzieren.
•	Nur das von tickit zertifizierte Original-Ladegerät 
verwenden.
•	Nicht über Nacht aufladen. Ein Überladen kann zu 
Überhitzung führen, die wiederum thermisches Durchgehen 
und Feuer verursachen kann.
•	Bei unbeaufsichtigtem Ladeprozess den Fuß beim Laden 
nach oben drehen, so dass die Ladelampe deutlich sichtbar 
ist. Von brennbaren Materialien, Textilien, Teppichen, 
Polstermöbeln usw. fernhalten. Das Ladegerät trennen, 
sobald die Batterien vollständig aufgeladen sind.
•	Die Batterie nicht fallen lassen, zerdrücken, durchstechen 
oder auseinandernehmen; physische Schäden können 
interne Kurzschlüsse und Feuer auslösen.
•	Verantwortungsbewusst in dafür vorgesehenen Zentren 
entsorgen. Batterien nie im Restmüll entsorgen.
•	Diese Informationen bitte zur späteren Einsichtnahme 
aufbewahren.

Fehlerbehebung
•	Zwischen den Farbwechseln in einem der vier Modi tritt 
eine Verzögerung auf. Dies bedeutet, dass der Akkustand 
sehr niedrig ist. Produkt AUSschalten und 8–10 Stunden 
lang vollständig aufladen. 
•	Die Akku-Lebensdauer kann verlängert werden, indem Sie 
das Produkt bei niedrigem Akkustand laden, statt nach dem 
völligen Entleeren. Bei den Programmen Flash/Strobe/Fade/
Smooth ist die Nutzungsdauer geringer
•	Die Fernbedienung reagiert nicht, das Licht kann jedoch 
manuell am Fuß EIN- und AUSgeschaltet werden. Den 
Zustand und die korrekte Position der Batterien überprüfen.

•	 Den Netzteil-Adapter auswählen. (Abb. 1 und Abb. 2).
•	 Die Gummiabdeckung an der Ladebuchse am Fuß des 

Geräts öffnen und das Netzteil anschließen. Während des 
Ladevorgangs leuchtet die rote Anzeige (•). 

•	 Das Produkt 8–10 Stunden lang laden. Wenn es 
vollständig aufgeladen ist, leuchtete die grüne Anzeige (•).

•	 Das Netzteil herausziehen und die Gummiabdeckung 
wieder aufsetzen, bevor das Produkt verwendet wird. 

•	 Beim Laden sollte die Leuchte stets auf AUS geschaltet 
sein. 

•	 Das Produkt während der Verwendung nicht ständig am 
Stromnetz angeschlossen lassen.

Verwendung der Fernbedienung
Lichtstärke-/Geschwindigkeitseinstellung

12 weitere Farben

Flash, Strobe, 
Fade und Smooth

EIN/AUS-Tasten

4 Primärfarben

Batterie-Warnhinweise

 Technische Daten
•	 Schutzart IP65: Produkt ist für den Innengebrauch geeignet 
•	 Betriebsdauer 5–10 Stunden (je nach Programmeinstellung) 
•	 Netzteil – Eingang: 110 V–240 V 50/60 Hz Wechselstrom, 

Ausgang: 5 V Gleichstrom 
•	 Ersatzbatterie für Fernbedienung: 2 AAA-Batterien

LED Light Panel InstructionsDiscovery & Sensory Glow – 
Bedienungsanleitung
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Batterien von Kindern fernhalten. Bei Verschlucken sofort 
ärztlichen Rat einholen. Die Batterien nicht aufladen, falsch 
herum einsetzen, mit Feuer in Kontakt bringen oder mit 
anderen Batterietypen kombinieren – sie könnten explodieren 
oder lecken und Verbrennungen und andere Verletzungen 
verursachen. Alle gebrauchten Batterien zum gleichen 
Zeitpunkt austauschen. Nicht zusammen mit gebrauchten 
Batterien verwenden.

Abb. 1 Abb. 2
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Inicio

Advertencias
•	Producto apto para uso infantil bajo la supervisión de un 
adulto. Este producto no es un juguete.  
•	El adaptador de potencia y el control remoto no son 
impermeables; manténgalos alejados del agua. . 
•	En el modo de destello rápido o estroboscopio, la fuente de 
luz podría, potencialmente, provocar convulsiones en niños 
con antecedentes de epilepsia fotosensible. 

Advertencia: el producto contiene pilas de Li-ion. Por 
favor, siga las instrucciones siguientes para evitar el 

riesgo de lesión o fuego.
•	Utilice solo el cargador certificado original de tickit.
•	No deje cargando durante toda la noche; la sobrecarga 
puede causar sobrecalentamiento que, a su vez, puede 
provocar fuga térmica e incendio. 
•	Si se deja desatendido durante la carga, ponga a cargar 
con la base hacia arriba y la luz de carga claramente visible. 
Mantenga alejado de combustibles, tejidos, alfombras, 
tapicerías, etc. Desconecte el cargador cuando esté 
totalmente cargado.
•	Evite caídas, choques, perforaciones o el desmontaje de la 
pila; los daños físicos pueden causar cortocircuitos internos 
e incendios.
•	Recicle responsablemente en centros designados; nunca 
elimine las pilas con los desechos generales.
•	Por favor, conserve esta información para referencia futura.

Resolución de problemas
•	Una demora entre los cambios de colores en cualquiera de 
los cuatro modos significa que la pila está muy baja. Apague 
(OFF) y cargue por completo durante 8-10 horas.
•	Alargue la duración de la pila cargándola cuando su 
potencia sea baja, en lugar de esperar a que la luz se agote 
por completo. El tiempo de uso se reducirá al utilizar en 
el programa Flash (Destello)/Strobe (Estroboscopio)/Fade 
(Tenue)/Smooth (Suave). 
•	El control remoto no responde, pero la luz se puede 
Encender/Apagar (ON/OFF) manualmente en la base. 
Compruebe el estado y que las pilas estén instaladas 
correctamente.

•	 Seleccione el adaptador para cargar (Fig. 1 y Fig. 2) 
•	 Retire la cubierta de goma del enchufe de carga en la 

base de la unidad; enchufe el cargador; el indicador rojo 
(•) se mantendrá iluminado durante la carga

•	 Cargue durante 8-10 horas; el indicador verde (•) se 
iluminará cuando haya concluido la carga

•	 Antes del uso, desenchufe el cargador y vuelva a colocar 
la cubierta de goma.  

•	 Cargue siempre con la luz en la posición OFF (apagado). 
•	 No utilice continuamente con el cargador conectado a la 

red principal de suministro.

Instrucciones para el control remoto
Control de brillo/velocidad

12 colores adicionales

Flash (Destello), Strobe 
(Estroboscopio), Fade 
(Tenue) y Smooth (Suave)

Encender (ON)/
Apagar (OFF)

4 Colores Primarios

Aviso de las pilas

 
•	 (Clasificación IP65) Unidad de luz apta para uso en el 

interior. 
•	 Tiempo de operación: 5-10 horas (dependiendo del 

programa elegido). 
•	 Entrada adaptador - CA 100V-240V 50/60HZ - Salida CC 5V. 
•	 Recambio de pila para control remoto: 2 pilas AAA.

LED Light Panel InstructionsGuía de usuario de la luz sensorial y de 
descubrimiento
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Mantenga las pilas alejadas de los niños. En caso de ser 
ingeridas, busque asistencia médica inmediatamente. 
No intente recargar, instalar en la posición incorrecta, 
exponer al fuego o combinar con pilas de otros tipos, ya 
que estas podrían explotar o experimentar fugas, causando 
quemaduras y otras lesiones. Cambie todas las pilas 
gastadas al mismo tiempo. No combine con pilas gastadas.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

Especificaciones técnicas
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Per iniziare

Avvertenze
•	Utilizzabile dai bambini solo sotto la supervisione di un 
adulto. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo.
•	L’alimentatore e il telecomando non sono impermeabili: 
tenerli lontani dall’acqua.
•	Le modalità di lampeggio rapido o stroboscopico possono 
potenzialmente scatenare crisi epilettiche nei bambini con 
una storia di epilessia fotosensibile.

Questo prodotto contiene batterie agli ioni di litio. Per 
evitare rischi di lesioni o incendi, attenersi alle seguenti 

indicazioni:
•	Utilizzare esclusivamente il caricatore originale certificato 
tickit.
•	Non lasciare il prodotto in carica durante la notte: la 
sovraccarica può causare surriscaldamento, con rischio di 
fuga termica e incendio.
•	Se lasciato incustodito durante la ricarica, posizionare il 
prodotto con la base rivolta verso l’alto e la spia di ricarica 
ben visibile; tenerlo lontano da materiali infiammabili (tessuti, 
tappeti, imbottiture, ecc.). Scollegare il caricatore una volta 
completata la ricarica.
•	Evitare urti, schiacciamenti, perforazioni o lo smontaggio 
della batteria: i danni fisici possono provocare cortocircuiti 
interni e incendi.
•	Smaltire le batterie presso centri di raccolta autorizzati; non 
gettarle nei rifiuti domestici.
•	Conservare queste informazioni per future consultazioni.

Risoluzione dei problemi
•	Ritardo nel cambio colore in una delle quattro modalità: la 
batteria è quasi scarica. Spegnere il dispositivo e ricaricarlo 
completamente per 8–10 ore.
•	Prolungare la durata della batteria ricaricando quando il 
livello è basso, senza attendere che si scarichi del tutto. 
L’autonomia si riduce utilizzando i programmi Flash / Strobe 
/ Fade / Smooth.
•	Il telecomando non risponde, ma la luce si accende/spegne 
manualmente dalla base: verificare lo stato delle batterie e 
che siano installate correttamente.

•	 Selezionare l’adattatore di ricarica. (Fig. 1 e Fig. 2).
•	 Aprire il copriconnettore in gomma della presa di ricarica 

situata alla base dell’unità, inserire il caricatore: durante la 
ricarica si accenderà la spia rossa (•) 

•	 Ricaricare per 8–10 ore; a carica completata si accenderà 
la spia verde (•).

•	 Scollegare il caricatore e richiudere il copriconnettore in 
gomma prima dell’uso. 

•	 Ricaricare sempre con la luce in posizione OFF. 
•	 Non utilizzare il prodotto in modo continuativo mentre è 

collegato alla rete elettrica.

Istruzioni per l’uso del telecomando
Controllo luminosità / velocità 

12 colori aggiuntivi

Modalità Flash 
(Lampeggiante), Strobe 
(Stroboscopica), Fade 
(Dissolvenza) e Smooth 
(Costante)

Accensione / 
spegnimento

4 Colori Primari

Avvertenza batterie

 
•	 Unità luminosa con grado di protezione IP65, adatta all’uso 

in ambienti interni.
•	 Autonomia di funzionamento: 5–10 ore (a seconda del 

programma selezionato). 
•	 Caricatore: ingresso AC 100V–240V 50/60Hz, uscita DC 5V.
•	 Batterie del telecomando: 2 × AAA.

LED Light Panel InstructionsGuida per l’Utente - Discovery & Sensory Glow 
(Scoperta e luce sensoriale) 
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Tenere le batterie fuori dalla portata dei bambini. In caso 
di ingestione, contattare immediatamente un medico. Non 
tentare di ricaricare le batterie, non inserirle al contrario, non 
esporle al fuoco e non utilizzarle con batterie di tipo diverso: 
potrebbero esplodere o perdere liquido, causando ustioni o 
altre lesioni. Sostituire tutte le batterie contemporaneamente. 
Non combinare batterie nuove con batterie usate.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

Specifiche tecniche
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Przygotowanie

Ostrzeżenia
•	Nadaje się do użytkowania przez dzieci pod nadzorem osoby 
dorosłej. Produkt nie jest zabawką.
•	Pilot i adapter zasilania nie są wodoodporne. Należy chronić 
je przed wodą.
•	Światło w trybie szybkiego migania „Flash” lub „Strobe” może 
wywołać napady padaczkowe u dzieci, u których wcześniej 
wystąpiły napady padaczki światłoczułej.

Uwaga: produkt zawiera baterie litowo-jonowe. Aby 
uniknąć ryzyka obrażeń lub szkód spowodowanych 

ogniem, należy przestrzegać poniższych wytycznych 
dotyczących baterii.

•	Należy używać wyłącznie oryginalnej ładowarki z certyfikatem 
tickit.
•	Nie zostawiać baterii do ładowania na noc, przeładowanie 
może prowadzić do przegrzania, co z kolei może spowodować 
niekontrolowaną reakcję termiczną i pożar.
•	Pozostawiając urządzenie bez nadzoru na czas ładowania 
należy umieścić je podstawą skierowaną do góry, tak 
aby kontrolka świetlna ładowania była dobrze widoczna. 
Przechowywać z dala od materiałów łatwopalnych, tkanin, 
dywanów i wykładzin, tekstylii domowych itp. Po całkowitym 
naładowaniu odłączyć ładowarkę.
•	Nie upuszczać, nie zgniatać, nie przebijać i nie dokonywać 
demontażu baterii - uszkodzenia fizyczne mogą powodować 
wewnętrzne zwarcia i pożar.
•	Utylizować odpowiedzialnie oddając do recyklingu w 
wyznaczonych punktach - nie wyrzucać baterii do śmieci.
•	Należy zachować te informacje do wykorzystania w 
przyszłości.

Wykrywanie i usuwanie usterek
•	Opóźnienie pomiędzy zmianami kolorów w którymkolwiek z 
czterech trybów oznacza, że poziom naładowania baterii jest 
bardzo niski. Należy wyłączyć urządzenie (przycisk OFF), a 
następnie ładować do pełna przez 8-10 godzin.
•	Żywotność baterii można wydłużyć ładując ją przy niskim 
poziomie naładowania, nie czekając na to, aby światło 
całkowicie się wyłączyło. Czas pracy baterii jest krótszy w 
trybie Flash/Strobe/Fade/Smooth.
•	Jeśli pilot nie reaguje, światło można włączyć/wyłączyć 
ręcznie na podstawie przyciskiem ON /OFF. Należy 
sprawdzić stan urządzenia i upewnić się, że baterie zostały 
prawidłowo zainstalowane.

•	 Wybrać odpowiedni do ładowarki adapter: Rys.1 i Rys.2
•	 Otworzyć gumową osłonę gniazda ładowania w podstawie 

i podłączyć ładowarkę - podczas ładowania włączy się 
czerwony wskaźnik (•).

•	 Ładować przez 8-10 godzin. Kiedy urządzenie będzie w 
pełni naładowane, zaświeci się zielony wskaźnik(•).

•	 Przed użyciem odłączyć ładowarkę i nałożyć gumową 
osłonę.

•	 Ładować zawsze przy wyłączonym w urządzeniu świetle 
(pozycja OFF). 

•	 Nie używać urządzenia w sposób ciągły z ładowarką 
podłączoną do sieci.

Instrukcja użytkowania pilota      
Jasność / Kontrola szybkości 
zmiany światła

12 dodatkowych kolorów

Tryby: Flash, Strobe, Fade 
i Smooth

Przyciski ON / 
OFF (WŁĄCZ / 
WYŁĄCZ)

Ostrzeżenie dotyczące baterii

 
•	 (Klasa ochrony IP65). Do użytku w pomieszczeniach 

zamkniętych
•	 Czas pracy 5-10 godzin (w zależności od ustawień 

programu). 
•	 Wejście ładowarki AC 100V-240V 50/60 Hz. Wyjście DC 5V. 
•	 Wymiana baterii w pilocie: 2 x AAA.

LED Light Panel InstructionsSeria Discovery i Sensory Glow – Instrukcja 
użytkowania
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Baterie należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla 
dzieci. W przypadku połknięcia natychmiast skontaktować 
się z lekarzem. Nie próbować ponownie ładować, nie 
podłączać odwrotnie biegunów, nie wystawiać na działanie 
ognia i nie łączyć z bateriami innego typu, ponieważ może to 
prowadzić do wybuchu lub wycieku z baterii i spowodować 
oparzenia oraz inne obrażenia. Wymieniać wszystkie baterie 
jednocześnie. Nie mieszać baterii nowych z używanymi.

Rys. 1 Rys. 2

Specyfikacja techniczna

4 podstawowe kolory



Sensory Mood Light Instructions

Kom igång

Varningar
•	Lämplig för användning av barn under tillsyn av en 
vuxen.  Det här är inte en leksak.
•	Nätadaptern och fjärrkontrollen är inte vattentäta. 
Förvara på avstånd från vatten. 
•	I snabbt blinkande eller stroboskopiska lägen kan 
ljuskällan potentiellt utlösa anfall hos barn som tidigare 
har upplevt ljuskänslig epilepsi.

Varning: Produkten innehåller litiumbatterier. Följ 
följande batteririktlinjer för att undvika risk för skada 

eller brandskador.
•	 Använd endast den ursprungliga tickit-certifierade 
laddaren. 
•	 Ladda inte över natten. Överladdning kan orsaka 
överhettning, vilket i sin tur kan utlösa temperaturhöjning 
och brand.
•	 Om produkten lämnas obevakad under laddning 
ska den placeras med basen riktad uppåt och 
laddningslampan synlig. Håll den borta från brännbara 
ämnen, tyger, mattor, tygmöbler med mera. Koppla bort 
laddaren när produkten är fulladdad.
•	 Undvik att tappa, krossa, punktera eller demontera 
batteriet. Fysiska skador kan orsaka interna 
kortslutningar och bränder.
•	 Återvinn ansvarsfullt vid lämplig återvinningscentral. 
Släng aldrig batterier i allmänt avfall.
•	Spara denna information för framtida referens.

Felsökning
•	En fördröjning mellan färgbyten i något av de fyra 
lägena, vilket innebär att batteriet är mycket lågt. Stäng 
av och ladda sedan helt i 8–10 timmar.
•	Förläng batterilivslängden genom att ladda när batteriet 
är lågt istället för att tömma batteriet helt. Användnings-
tiden minskar när lägena Blinkande/Strobe-effekt/Ned-
tonad/Jämn används.
•	Fjärrkontrollen svarar inte men lampan kan slås PÅ/AV 
manuellt vid basen. Kontrollera att allt ser rätt ut och att 
batterierna är korrekt installerade.

•	 Välj laddningsadaptern. Bild 1 och bild 2  
•	 ÖppnaTa bort gummiskyddet på laddningsuttaget vid 

enhetens bas och anslut laddaren. Den röda indikatorn 
(•) tänds under laddning. 

•	 Ladda i 8–10 timmar. Den gröna indikatorn (•) tänds 
när den är fulladdad.

•	 Koppla ur laddaren och sätt tillbaka gummiskyddet före 
användning. 

•	 Ladda alltid med lampan i läget AV.  
• Använd inte produkten kontinuerligt med laddaren 

ansluten till eluttaget.

Instruktioner för fjärrkontrollen
Ljusstyrka/hastighetskontroll

12 ytterligare färger

Blinkande, Strobe-effekt, 
Nedtonad och Jämn

Slå PÅ/AV

4 primärfärger

Batterivarning

 
•	 (IP65-klassad) Ljusenhet lämplig för inomhusbruk. 
•	 Drifttid 5–10 timmar (beroende på programinställningar). 
•	 Laddaringång – AC 100 V–240 V 50/60Hz – DC 5 

V-utgång
•	 Batteribyte för fjärrkontroll: 2 x AAA.
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Håll batterierna på avstånd från barn. Kontakta läkare 
omedelbart vid förtäring. Får inte återuppladdas, 
installeras bakvänt, utsättas för brand eller kombineras 
med andra batterityper eftersom batterierna kan explodera 
eller läcka, vilket kan orsaka brännskador och andra 
skador. Ersätt alla använda batterier samtidigt. Kombinera 
inte med förbrukade batterier.

Bild 1 Bild 2

Tekniska specifikationer
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Beginnen

Waarschuwingen
•	Geschikt voor gebruik met kinderen onder toezicht van 
volwassenen. Dit is geen speelgoed.
•	Voedingsadapter en afstandsbediening zijn niet waterproof, uit 
de buurt van water houden.
•	In snel knipperende of strobe-stand kan de lichtbron mogelijk 
aanvallen veroorzaken bij kinderen met een geschiedenis van 
fotogevoelige epilepsie.

Waarschuwing: product bevat Li-ion-batterijen. Volg de 
volgende richtlijnen voor batterijen om het risico van letsel 

of brandschade te vermijden.
•	 Gebruik uitsluitend de originele door tickit gecertificeerde 
oplader.
•	 Laat niet gedurende de nacht opladen, aangezien overlading 
oververhitting kan veroorzaken, wat op zijn beurt een warmte-
explosie en brand kan veroorzaken.
•	 Als de oplader tijdens het opladen onbeheerd wordt 
achtergelaten, plaats hem dan met de onderkant naar boven 
gericht en het oplaadlampje duidelijk zichtbaar. Houd uit de 
buurt van ontvlambare producten, textiel, vloerbedekking, 
zachte bekleding enz. Koppel de lader los als de lamp volledig 
is opgeladen.
•	 Zorg ervoor dat de batterij niet valt, wordt geplet, doorboord of 
gedemonteerd; fysieke schade kan interne kortsluiting en brand 
veroorzaken.
•	 Recycle batterijen op verantwoordelijke wijze bij de daarvoor 
bestemde centra; gooi batterijen nooit met het gewone afval 
weg.
•	Bewaar deze informatie om in de toekomst te raadplegen.

Probleemoplossing
•	Een vertraging tussen kleurwisselingen in een van de vier 
standen. Dit betekent dat de batterij bijna leeg is. Schakel de 
lamp UIT en laad de batterij volledig op gedurende 8-10 uur.
•	Verleng het leven van de batterij door op te laden als hij 
weinig lading bevat in plaats van de batterij volledig leeg 
te laten lopen. Gebruikstijd wordt korter bij gebruik van het 
knipperen/strobe/fade/ononderbroken-programma.
•	Afstandsbediening reageert niet maar lamp kan aan 
de onderkant handmatig AAN/UIT worden geschakeld. 
Controleer de conditie en dat de batterijen op de juiste wijze 
zijn aangebracht.

•	 Selecteer de adapter voor de oplader. Fig. 1 en fig. 2
•	 •Open het rubberen kapje op het oplaadcontact aan de 

onderkant van de lamp en steek de oplader erin. Tijdens 
opladen brandt het rode indicatorlampje (•). 

•	 Laad de lamp gedurende 8-10 uur op. Als de lamp volledig 
is opgeladen, gaat het groene indicatorlampje (•) branden.

•	 Verwijder de oplader en plaats het rubberen kapje terug 
voorafgaand aan gebruik. 

•	 Laad altijd op met de lamp in de UIT-stand. 
•	 Gebruik de lamp niet continu met de stekker van de 

oplader in het stopcontact.

Instructies voor afstandsbediening 
Regeling helderheid/snelheid

12 extra kleuren

Knipperen, strobe, fade en 
ononderbroken

AAN/UIT schakelen

4 Primaire Kleuren

Batterijwaarschuwing

 
•	 (IP65-classificatie) Lichtapparaat geschikt voor gebruik 

binnen. 
•	 Bedrijfstijd 5-10 uur (afhankelijk van programma-instelling).
•	 Invoer oplader - AC 100 V-240 V 50/60 HZ - Vermogen DC 

5 V.
•	 Batterijvervanging voor afstandsbediening: 2 x AAA.
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Houd batterijen uit de buurt van kinderen. Als een batterij 
wordt doorgeslikt, dient onmiddellijk een arts te worden 
geraadpleegd. Probeer batterijen niet opnieuw op te laden, 
achterwaarts te installeren, aan vuur bloot te stellen of met 
andere types batterijen te combineren, aangezien ze kunnen 
ontploffen of lekken, wat brandwonden en ander letsel kan 
veroorzaken. Vervang alle gebruikte batterijen. Gebruik 
nieuwe en gebruikte batterijen niet door elkaar.

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

Technische specificaties


